





April 28, 2000

Executive Secretary
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

000522-TP

Re:

Docket No. 000246-TX & Docket No. 000247-TI - Name Change from FairPoint Communications Corp. to FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.

Dear Ms. O'Leary:

Effective immediately, on April 28, 2000, FairPoint Communications Corp.'s corporate name will change to FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp. The aforementioned name change will not cause any disruption in service for end-users. Nor, will the change cause any delay or disruption in business transactions between FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp. and CLECs, ILECs, IXCs, vendors, etc.

Please note that all addresses, telephone numbers, facsimile numbers, and email addresses will remain the same. Again, this is only a change in the corporate name. FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp. looks forward to providing its customers the same level of high quality of service which they have become accustomed to receiving.

If the Florida Public Service Commission requires any additional information to process this change, or if you have any questions regarding this matter please contact me at 704-414-2565.

Sincerely,

Chad Pifer

Southeast Regulatory Manager